
2023 OHIO STATE SHOOT 
ALL AROUND 

 
 

3723452  VENDEL CHRIS         396  3A               GLEN ROCK           PA 
1013959  GLOW RYAN T          396  3A               WATERLOO            NE 
9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O    395  3A               LODI                OH 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN         394  3A    JGLD       HERRIN              IL 
8700431  LEWIS HERBERT D      394  3A               SOUTH PORTSMOUTH    KY 
1419320  HELMS GARRETT J      394  3A               EDWARDSVILLE        IL 
0922311  JACOB AUSTIN M       394  3A               COPLEY              OH 
7802513  DITTO KEITH          393  3A               BRANDENBURG         KY 
1853089  HONNOLD TYLER J      392  3A     JR        Bean Station        TN 
8802399  MARSHALL JR RICHAR   392  3A               LINCOLN             NE 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W   392  3A    SUBV       WAVERLY             OH 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        391  3A               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
2072757  DEBRIE WYATT WILLI   391  3A    S.JR       GIBBON              NE 
4020757  EVICK JOHN A         390  3A    SUBV       ST CLAIRSVILLE      OH 
8304372  STEDMAN STEVE W      390  3A               EAST PALESTINE      OH 
1850470  REYNOLDS DRAKE C     390  3A     JR        DAWSON SPRINGS      KY 
0313028  WENGERD J MICHAEL    388  3A               DUNDEE              OH 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M   388  3A    LDY1       ELYRIA              OH 
0817322  DENLINGER CRAIG T    388  3A               MIDDLETOWN          OH 
1623565  KEBER ETHAN R        388  3A               DEFIANCE            OH 
1623595  BISHOP RAYLEE        387  3A    LDY1       ANKENY              IA 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       387  3A               PETROLIA            PA 
9505028  WILLOUGHBY AARON S   387  3A               CLAY CITY           KY 
9904629  TILFORD ANDREW S     386  3A               LEITCHFIELD         KY 
9911384  BRENNER ALLEN J      386  3A               WAUSEON             OH 
0415644  NANNINI ZACHARI      386  3A               ST CHARLES          MO 
8805743  HARDEN ROBERT N      386  3A     VET       S CHARLESTON        WV 
0921734  MINYO RYAN D         386  3A               MT GILEAD           OH 
0765895  WILBURN TREY         385  3A               SADIEVILLE          KY 
1312506  DENES RYAN P         385  3A               MARENGO             OH 
9601424  GOOCH MICHAEL E      384  3A    SUBV       FAIRMOUNT           IN 
1210868  HOPSON HANNAH R      384  3A    LDY1       O FALLON            MO 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON       384  3A    LDY1       BUTLER              OH 
8201889  MCCARTHY PATRICK M   384  3A               DALTON              OH 
0211118  MINYARD CHUCK W      383  3A     VET       TAYLORSVILLE        KY 
4067017  TOWNSEND DEAN        383  3A    SUBV       THORNVILLE          OH 
9003401  KEMP MICHAEL D       382  3A               POWHATAN POINT      OH 
1214926  HOLMES III LARRY E   382  3A    JGLD       DURAND              MI 
0512126  WOMER HEIDI S        382  3A    LDY1       SKANEATELES         NY 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      382  3A     VET       WEST HARRISON       IN 
1510485  SKAGGS SHELBY D      381  3A    LDY1       NASH                OK 
0110725  FANELLO JEFF C       381  3A               LUCAS               OH 
8003381  KOELLNER BRUCE D     381  3A    SUBV       AKRON               OH 
1112720  CUNNINGHAM CHASE A   380  3A               West Milton         OH 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      380  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
2704295  CHADWELL CARL        380  3A    SUBV       OXFORD              MI 
1311443  SCHMIDT BRUCE A      380  3A     VET       BEAVER              PA 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF        380  3A     JR        FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   379  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
1111902  PERRILL J M          379  3A               SABINA              OH 
8200437  DYER ROBERT E        379  3A    S.VT       TOMPKINSVILLE       KY 
9504097  FRIEDEL MICK E       378  3A    SUBV       MEDIAPOLIS          IA 
8400149  WELLS JESSE D        377  3A               CANTON              OH 
9404432  SCHWARTZ AARON J     376  3A               LEROY               OH 
1518836  ORICK CHET F         376  3A     JR        WALNUT RIDGE        AR 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     375  3A    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
8201094  MECKSTROTH DIRK D    375  3A               NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
1770286  COLLINS ANDREW M     375  3A     JR        TOLLESBORO          KY 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A      374  3A    SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        370  3A    S.VT       XENIA               OH 
9912357  SWIFT KURTIS M       369  3A               FORDSVILLE          KY 



8804619  HAVENAR BRITT R      369  3A               SIDNEY              OH 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    357  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
 
1777477  TSEMENTZIS CHRISTO   391  AA    JGLD       SMITHVILLE          ON 
8902215  HAMILTON KYLE R      390  AA               Coshocton           OH 
9401355  SWIGART DAVID        390  AA               TROY                OH 
0920252  BRYANT DANIEL S      389  AA    SUBV       LINCOLN             NE 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         389  AA    SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
4107642  RIMER JR ROBERT      388  AA    S.VT       SHAWNEE             OK 
1773316  ZIERCHER JORDAN      388  AA     JR        IMPERIAL            MO 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA      388  AA    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
8904609  LUNSFORD CURTIS J    388  AA               SUNMAN              IN 
0513139  THOMAS JOHN C        387  AA               JOHNSTOWN           OH 
1855280  HAWKINS SAM J        387  AA     JR        MT STERLING         OH 
1938935  HOSKINS MALYNN S     387  AA    LDY1       LOVELAND            OH 
1773088  CORNELL ALEXANDER    387  AA               AMELIA              OH 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       386  AA    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
8802629  HAMONS CLARK W       386  AA    SUBV       BUTLER              KY 
8804632  BLAIR MICHAEL L      386  AA               BEAVERCREEK         OH 
1857130  PIERSON MITCHELL A   385  AA    JGLD       LINCOLN             NE 
0768360  BRYANT ZACH C        385  AA               LINCOLN             NE 
4069975  WEBB JOHN H          385  AA    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
1112617  PLYMIRE SEAN A       385  AA               ASHLAND             OH 
0817349  HOPSON PATRICK J     384  AA               O FALLON            MO 
9104824  HART ADAM T          384  AA               LAFAYETTE           IN 
0512555  WAITS TYLER L        384  AA               HILLSBORO           OH 
2104576  ISHAM DONALD B       384  AA    S.VT       SONORA              KY 
9103440  GRANATIR RICHARD J   384  AA               IRONDALE            OH 
8300851  SCHOCK DAN A         383  AA     VET       CLAYTON             OH 
0213398  ZOMBEK RICHARD J     383  AA               DUBLIN              OH 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L       383  AA    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         383  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    382  AA     VET       EBENSBURG           PA 
9704032  GUARESIMO DAVID P    382  AA               WASHINGTON TWP      MI 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        382  AA     VET       SKANEATELES         NY 
1939439  MARSHALL TYLER L     382  AA     JR        LINCOLN             NE 
1850999  BRAND WILLIAM M      382  AA               WELLINGTON          OH 
1934473  MULLINS HUNTER M     382  AA     JR        LONDON              OH 
2115967  WOODS IAN CHRISTIA   381  AA    JGLD       WURTLAND            KY 
1627704  NOSTROM SOPHIE       381  AA    LDY1       VAIL                AZ 
9902708  SCHANK LEE R         380  AA               REPUBLIC            OH 
9204196  NEMEC BRYAN M        380  AA               BARTLETT            IL 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      380  AA    JGLD       DANVILLE            PA 
9304163  SUMMITT JOSEPH N     380  AA               INDIANAPOLIS        IN 
7800081  RYAN DAN F           380  AA               RICHWOOD            KY 
0413006  MADER JR WALTER R    380  AA               BLOOMINGDALE        OH 
9202857  JUDY GERALD A        380  AA    SUBV       TROY                OH 
9106145  DEBRIE JUSTIN W      379  AA               GIBBON              NE 
1110837  CHIZMADIA RYAN M     379  AA               MASSILLON           OH 
8704945  GAJOCH III RAY J     379  AA               EAST SPARTA         OH 
0813610  HART THOMAS A        379  AA               MARSHALLVILLE       OH 
8403270  FEARHEILEY RONNIE    379  AA    SUBV       HARRISBURG          IL 
0922066  HALL MATTHEW L       378  AA               PLEASANTVILLE       OH 
8705707  SUDA ANDREW D        378  AA               NORTHVILLE          MI 
1313386  POSTEN BRYCE D       378  AA    JGLD       RITTMAN             OH 
1774250  KEIST MATTHEW STEP   377  AA    JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     377  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H     377  AA     VET       HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 
1625577  SHARP ISAAC S        377  AA    JGLD       SAVANNAH            TN 
1416339  KRAEMER KYLE C       377  AA    JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN       376  AA    LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
2071029  RAWE ANNA            376  AA    LDY1       FESTUS              MO 
1937226  CONNER BRADYN        376  AA    S.JR       MINERVA             OH 
0113225  RUGGIERI JOHN M      375  AA               CHEPACHET           RI 
1515425  BRANDRETH DANIEL     375  AA    SUBV       BRADENTON           FL 
2072115  MAY RANSOM A         375  AA     JR        SYCAMORE            OH 
0415247  HUFFMAN JASON W      374  AA               PIQUA               OH 



8503813  SNELLENBERGER JACQ   374  AA    LDY1       COLDWATER           MI 
8304859  MCMASTERS DAVID J    374  AA               CORTLAND            NY 
9914096  FORESTER WILLIAM D   374  AA     VET       TOWSON              MD 
1777962  EICHHORN BLAKE K     373  AA    S.JR       POWELL              OH 
9105623  FANNIN THOMAS NATH   373  AA               WURTLAND            KY 
0415939  EUSCHER JENNA M      372  AA    LDY1       S WALES             NY 
0619626  LORENZ KELSEY A      372  AA    LDY1       GREEN BAY           WI 
2072117  MAY JD D             372  AA     JR        SYCAMORE            OH 
4061321  SMITH RONALD L       372  AA               DOVER               OH 
9302193  SIGLER KIRK E        371  AA               CONTINENTAL         OH 
1931156  SUMMITT NATHANIEL    370  AA    JGLD       INDIANAPOLIS        IN 
7907408  FUTCH JACK R         368  AA    S.VT       LOUISVILLE          KY 
0212458  ROSS SCOTT A         367  AA     VET       DALLAS              WV 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T     366  AA    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         360  AA     VET       GROVE CITY          OH 
9900200  MILLER JEFFREY A     359  AA    SUBV       MADISON             OH 
9203343  KUHN ERIC L          359  AA               HILLSDALE           MI 
1623568  FETHER JEFF T        359  AA               STRYKER             OH 
8901502  SAWYERS LESLIE D     357  AA    SUBV       CORBIN              KY 
1315455  ANDERSON JEFFREY R   353  AA               MUNCIE              IN 
9504464  SCOTHORN RONALD R    351  AA    S.VT       BURLINGTON          KY 
 
0610345  DOORLY BRENDAN P     387  A_    SUBV       NAPLES              FL 
8704227  HIGGS VERNE A        386  A_    SUBV       SPARTA              ON 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      386  A_    LDY1       LOUISVILLE          OH 
2208519  FREEMAN IAN H        385  A_    JGLD       GLEN CARBON         IL 
0923797  POULIN MARK D        385  A_               LEWISTON            ME 
0112349  HARRIS EDWARD L      384  A_               MANCHESTER          KY 
0311892  STAGGS  JR ALVIN L   384  A_               AUGUSTA             KY 
9900503  MCMILLAN TIMOTHY J   383  A_               WESTERVILLE         OH 
2073581  NYE COLE A           382  A_               Findlay             OH 
0765503  GALATA NICK S        382  A_               MEDINA              OH 
1513559  KUENNING KOLE A      382  A_     JR        ST MARYS            OH 
0922031  PLUNKETT BILL        382  A_    SUBV       MARIANNA            PA 
8900011  ARNETT C W           381  A_               WASHINGTON          IN 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       381  A_    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
0312403  VEITE DANIEL F       381  A_    SUBV       CINCINNATI          OH 
4051165  PETERSON ROGER       381  A_    S.VT       XENIA               OH 
1110543  SPRADLIN RODD D      380  A_               BUCKLAND            OH 
0214328  DAVIS CODY A         380  A_               SHOHOLA             PA 
0764905  GUARESIMO VINCENT    379  A_    S.JR       WASHINGTON TWP      MI 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         379  A_     VET       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    379  A_    S.VT       WADSWORTH           OH 
1773102  BLACHOWIAK ROBERT    378  A_               GREEN BAY           WI 
8707415  BLACK RONNIE E       378  A_     VET       FLEMINGSBURG        KY 
8900299  MILLER COLLIN L      378  A_               COPLEY              OH 
7804496  HUNSAKER TIMOTHY D   377  A_    SUBV       SPRINGBORO          OH 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         377  A_    S.VT       ST THOMAS           ON 
9502891  HOMAN TONY H         377  A_    SUBV       COLDWATER           OH 
1518671  OBRIEN JACOB         376  A_    JGLD       MARSHALLVILLE       OH 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   376  A_    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      376  A_    S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
9302286  TAYLOR SCOTT         376  A_               EDISON              OH 
1010936  ARNOLD CHRISTOPHER   376  A_               HAMILTON            OH 
2212246  HARWELL BRADY W      376  A_               DANVILLE            OH 
9200289  NEYER JOE            375  A_     VET       WALTON              KY 
1510035  HEERINGA DAVID E     375  A_               INDIANAPOLIS        IN 
8902520  ALDERSON DONALD P    375  A_    S.VT       WARSAW              NY 
2114682  RYAN KEAGAN          374  A_    S.JR       POWELL              OH 
8502040  SICKMEYER DAVID J    373  A_               LIVONIA             MI 
9903869  EUSCHER BRIAN S      373  A_               S WALES             NY 
9903111  BALOG JAMES L        373  A_               LORAIN              OH 
4018872  DUNFORD JERRY D      373  A_     VET       OBERLIN             OH 
0810371  SMITH JACOB          373  A_               GREENCASTLE         IN 
2115994  IRICK CORY           373  A_               CYGNET              OH 
9504471  BERRIER ADAM L       372  A_    SUBV       JEFFERSON           OH 
2114390  SHOUP BRADEN S       372  A_    S.JR       TIPP CITY           OH 



8102685  MURRAY DARREL        372  A_    S.VT       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
9401641  GARRETT JAMES TROY   371  A_               VAN WERT            OH 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   371  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
1774130  KISTLER WYATT        371  A_    JGLD       GROVE CITY          OH 
1510013  SCHOCK TYLER M       370  A_    JGLD       CLAYTON             OH 
9900945  BROWN JERRY L        370  A_    S.VT       WEST LAFAYETTE      IN 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B    370  A_    S.VT       EDISON              OH 
2111378  CAMPBELL AUSTIN M    370  A_               NEWARK              OH 
2118012  DILIBERTO JAKE J     369  A_               CHICAGO             IL 
1310702  EHGOETZ WAYNE T      369  A_     VET       STRATFORD           ON 
4014079  COMER DOUGLAS J      369  A_    SUBV       DE GRAFF            OH 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     368  A_    LDY1       SMITHFIELD          NC 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C      368  A_    S.VT       ROCHESTER           IN 
9603323  GUNTER TIMOTHY J     367  A_    SUBV       PLYMOUTH            IN 
4042578  MAVIS TERRY S        367  A_     VET       ARCHBOLD            OH 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F    367  A_     VET       DEFIANCE            OH 
1517041  TEETER SCOTT         367  A_    SUBV       GREENFIELD          IN 
1410712  SCHNEIDER FRANK H    367  A_     VET       SEBRINGVILLE        ON 
1859596  GOTT EMRE G          367  A_     JR        HOMEWORTH           OH 
1935587  SHROYER REED         367  A_     JR        FRESNO              OH 
4004465  BARE NICK            366  A_    S.VT       HILLSBORO           OH 
1414838  MEGIE THOMAS  A      366  A_    SUBV       LOVELAND            OH 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      366  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
8204800  VOLIVA JOHN E        366  A_               EVANSVILLE          IN 
9405877  SNYDER STEVE R       366  A_    SUBV       NEY                 OH 
8600403  QUESENBERRY STEVEN   365  A_               BARDSTOWN           KY 
7900060  KLEYLA THOMAS E      365  A_               TIPTON              IN 
1318160  HELTON ISABELLE B    364  A_    JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
1936081  MCKINNEY AUSTIN D    363  A_     JR        GALLOWAY            OH 
1010408  WOLFERT ALEC R       362  A_               WALTON              KY 
4001234  PETERSON BETTY       362  A_    LDY2       XENIA               OH 
4002790  ANDERS LLOYD E       362  A_               LANCASTER           OH 
1775577  NEW ALEXANDER A      361  A_     JR        FORT WAYNE          IN 
0513395  ELDER DAVID W        360  A_               STANFORD            KY 
9002192  LAMPING RON D        360  A_               NEWBURGH            IN 
1318162  KOCZWARA EUGENE      356  A_    JGLD       MILFORD             OH 
0112926  COMPHER II ROBERT    355  A_               BOURNEVILLE         OH 
1938967  SUPANIK MARSHALL S   350  A_     JR        TRIADELPHIA         WV 
1935324  KAUFMAN TAMERA L     349  A_    LDY2       DUBLIN              OH 
0611236  BURRIS TIM           346  A_               PICKERINGTON        OH 
9102611  WEITZEL III ARTHUR   338  A_               COPLEY              OH 
1015297  CUSHMAN LARRY        329  A_     VET       GAINESVILLE         VA 
 
1853064  PHILPOT PRESTON M    386  B     JGLD       AUGUSTA             KY 
1854913  DYE MASON            384  B      JR        SHREVE              OH 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R      384  B     JGLD       SIDNEY              OH 
1418471  FETHER DANIEL        383  B                STRYKER             OH 
8502854  COOPERRIDER DENNIS   383  B      VET       GLENFORD            OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   382  B     S.VT       VAN WERT            OH 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER    380  B     LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
1210884  WEISENBURGER GARY    379  B                STOW                OH 
2207052  ROZZI NICHOLAS M     379  B     JGLD       NEW CASTLE          PA 
9600014  STAMPER SHAWN I      378  B                COLUMBUS            OH 
1775225  MILES ETHAN          378  B      JR        DAHLONEGA           GA 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          378  B     S.VT       LONDON              OH 
0922951  MCCRACKEN TIM S      378  B                ALLIANCE            OH 
8205617  LONG RICHARD A       378  B     S.VT       COUDERSPORT         PA 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        378  B     S.VT       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
2072181  INSKEEP TRAVIS P     377  B      JR        CINCINNATI          OH 
1610116  DECKER CAMERON J     377  B                LEITCHFIELD         KY 
5726519  PLATSKE JAMES E      377  B     SUBV       RICHMOND            KY 
2070793  JOSEPH KAYLEE        376  B      JR        CARROLLTON          OH 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       376  B     LDY2       MARIANNA            PA 
1110077  WRIGHT MATTHEW L     375  B                SUMMERSVILLE        KY 
2073615  SUMMITT JOSHUA P     374  B     JGLD       INDIANAPOLIS        IN 
0764510  NESTER BRAD R        374  B                BRYAN               OH 
2212575  BOWERS JOSEPH T      374  B     S.JR       FINLEYVILLE         PA 



0111933  BRUMFIELD JOSEPH E   373  B                WESTFIELD           IN 
0813532  FANELLO JOHN M       373  B                LUCAS               OH 
1316552  ADAMS WALKER M       371  B                CINCINNATI          OH 
0313427  MCDONALD MATTHEW J   371  B                CHICORA             PA 
8201080  SCHOCK DALE          371  B     SUBV       RIVERSIDE           OH 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   370  B     S.VT       PARKER              PA 
1935055  POHLMAN ANDREW       370  B     S.JR       DELPHOS             OH 
1519644  STEELE JEFFREY G     370  B     SUBV       GEORGETOWN          OH 
2113143  SMITH DONNIE         370  B                MANCHESTER          KY 
8403948  PEARSON DAVID C      369  B     S.VT       SAVANNAH            TN 
0212810  PRATT DEXTER L       369  B                Glen Rock           PA 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         369  B     S.VT       Wapakoneta          OH 
1610400  WILLIAMS CHARELS E   369  B      VET       TOLEDO              OH 
2117589  MARCUM LESTER ALLE   369  B     SUBV       CORBIN              KY 
8900403  DEAL ALAN D          364  B      VET       PETROLIA            PA 
9005111  BARKER MARK T        364  B     SUBV       GREENTOWN           IN 
8002785  BLACK VAN E          364  B     SUBV       INDIANA             PA 
0413846  SNYDER TRAVIS A      364  B                SHERWOOD            OH 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E   364  B     SUBV       PEEBLES             OH 
9002390  FARBER KYLE R        364  B     SUBV       LOUISVILLE          OH 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    364  B      VET       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
1112821  ROSE MARK            364  B     SUBV       ARLINGTON           OH 
0315529  INSKO AARON R        363  B                FOSTER              KY 
1774248  WILMER CODY          363  B     JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
1935683  OBRIEN MICHAEL       363  B                MARSHALLVILLE       OH 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       361  B     SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY       361  B     LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
2211826  ADAMS LOGAN T        361  B     JGLD       MOUNT VERNON        OH 
1621034  FISH DAVID M         360  B     SUBV       MONONGAHELA         PA 
2115889  WILMER LUCAS R       359  B      JR        HAMILTON            OH 
9503980  DAVIS ERIC N         358  B                OXFORD              OH 
2713927  NEUMAN STEVE         358  B      VET       METAMORA            OH 
1313293  GARRETT PAUL ANDRE   357  B                VIENNA              WV 
2110975  LANNING TOM R        357  B                CAMBRIDGE           OH 
0515076  GUARESIMO DAVID ER   357  B      JR        WASHINGTON          MI 
1620192  BAKER ADAM D         356  B                ALVORDTON           OH 
1856653  MONROE JUSTIN        356  B      JR        WADSWORTH           OH 
0514770  BARKER AARON D       355  B                EZEL                KY 
9915205  VANCE TIM L          355  B      VET       ORRVILLE            OH 
0921534  DONOGHUE DANIEL E    355  B                BOARDMAN            OH 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T         354  B     S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
1851641  SABO BRENNAN D       354  B                DEFIANCE            OH 
8703731  MARTHEY PAUL E       353  B     S.VT       APPLE CREEK         OH 
9500135  HARDEN NICHOLAS WA   353  B                SO CHARLESTON       WV 
1624741  ALLEN LUCAS R        351  B      JR        COLUMBUS            OH 
9911525  SIZEMORE CHRIS D     350  B     SUBV       OXFORD              OH 
0001007  GERBER AARON W       350  B                DALTON              OH 
9101833  SPRADLIN DAVID E     349  B     SUBV       BUCKLAND            OH 
9101289  GAMPP BARRY R        349  B                PORTSMOUTH          OH 
2302503  MCCANN MAXWELL N     348  B                CINCINNATI          OH 
1777733  PUNKETT III PAUL     346  B     SUBV       SAINT THOMAS        PA 
2305814  GAMPP KAIDEN TUCKE   342  B     S.JR       PORTSMOUTH          OH 
2304429  DAVIS ANN M          336  B     S.JR       OXFORD              OH 
9105263  CARNEY CAROLE L      334  B     LDY2       POLAND              OH 
1775696  SPANGLER MARK S      332  B     SUBV       OWATTA              OH 
9102179  HANKINS MICHAEL K    330  B      VET       GUILFORD            IN 
1013728  KARNES JASON B       327  B                HILLSBORO           OH 
2215214  BURBANO LUIS R       281  B                LIBERTY TWP         OH 
2216214  ROYAL JASE LEE       270  B     S.JR       BROOKLET            GA 
 
2216066  CAUDILL E PAYTON     387  C     SUBV       CLAXTON             GA 
2114464  DUZAN KINSEY A       384  C     S.JR       SUNBURY             OH 
2214677  WISNIEWSKI XANDER    383  C     S.JR       MARYSVILLE          OH 
1855353  REEVES NOAH J        379  C     JGLD       WADSWORTH           OH 
4069079  WALKER II JIM L      379  C     SUBV       W CARROLLTON        OH 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       378  C      VET       LEETONIA            OH 
2116274  MCGIVERN WILLIAM J   376  C     SUBV       MCDONALD            PA 



1940749  RAGER EVAN           376  C     JGLD       EDDYVILLE           KY 
5600989  DOWLER DARRELL G     375  C     S.VT       PARKERSBURG         WV 
1774263  WAGNER ZACH T        375  C     JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          374  C      VET       ODESSA              FL 
1113337  ROYAL JUSTIN L       374  C                BROOKLET            GA 
0114044  BRUMFIELD RONETTE    374  C     LDY2       MADISON             IN 
8202568  CAMPBELL NED         374  C                NEWARK              OH 
1932456  PATRICK SHARON S     373  C     LDY1       FOSTER              KY 
8304591  GRUENEMEIER JEROME   372  C     S.VT       CINCINNATI          OH 
1110282  DOORLY CRIONA        372  C     LDY2       NAPLES              FL 
1624628  KRETZ DAVID D        371  C     SUBV       BEAVERCREEK         OH 
0923630  BYRD HOWARD          370  C                NEW ALBANY          IN 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        369  C     S.VT       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
8000896  PETTENGILL ROBERT    368  C     SUBV       NORTH MONMOUTH      ME 
2117152  INDORF MATTHEW W     367  C                WOOSTER             OH 
9604848  ADAMS ERIC A         367  C                MOUNT VERNON        OH 
0811854  SACKSTEDER DUSTIN    367  C                BROOKVILLE          IN 
8200430  HART WENDI L         366  C     LDY1       LAFAYETTE           IN 
1415444  LINEMAN RANDY D      366  C      VET       FREDONIA            NY 
9600090  LORENSEN ANGELA S    366  C     LDY1       OAK HARBOR          OH 
2300767  BENNETT JARED C      365  C                ELKHART             IN 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     364  C     SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
9915603  ZOFKO DAVID E        362  C     S.VT       CORTLAND            OH 
1936395  OSWALT JAXON         360  C     S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    360  C     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
1210660  WALTERS W CURTIS     359  C                BROWNSBURG          IN 
9200599  MACHAMER TONY L      359  C                CANAL WINCHESTER    OH 
0611007  DUMBRA VICTOR J      358  C     S.VT       NAPOLEON            OH 
8900492  CARNEY THOMAS W      358  C     SUBV       POLAND              OH 
9204602  HAZELET DAVID T      357  C     S.VT       AMHERST             NY 
2119940  HERSHBERGER MARCUS   357  C                FRESNO              OH 
9900530  FRITZ ADAM M         356  C                BLOOMVILLE          OH 
1624775  WARD JR MICHAEL D    356  C                HILLSBORO           OH 
4058885  SEXTON RICHARD       355  C     S.VT       BIDWELL             OH 
1620949  ZIMMERMAN JASON      354  C                SUGARCREEK          OH 
9103721  DUNFORD KELLY D      353  C                SILVER LAKE         OH 
1011685  JOYCE JOE            353  C     SUBV       RICHMOND            KY 
2210734  SHERRICK MASON L     352  C     JGLD       WAVERLY             OH 
2073660  SHAFFER LOGAN        350  C     S.JR       NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
0210920  HACKER LUTHER D      350  C                MORAINE             OH 
0214035  FREDERICKSEN MIKE    348  C      VET       CURTICE             OH 
1211579  WUTRICK TODD C       346  C     SUBV       YORK                SC 
9913190  SCHULTZ LOUIS J      346  C                HARRISON            OH 
9901142  MILLER RICHARD E     345  C     S.VT       CRESTLINE           OH 
9006653  LYONS DALE W         342  C                FLORENCE            KY 
4037225  KOVATCH STEPHEN J    342  C     S.VT       AVON                OH 
0411136  LOUGH MORGAN LEE     341  C     S.VT       FAIRMONT            WV 
1519957  BAKER BRANDON ADAM   341  C     JGLD       ALVORDTON           OH 
8404829  NEYMAN JAMES A       339  C     S.VT       VOLANT              PA 
2215781  CATRI MATTHEW C      336  C                HURON               OH 
0114203  BURNS JORDAN         335  C                CALEDONIA           OH 
1622052  SCHROEDER ZACKARY    311  C                OTTAWA              OH 
 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      380  D      VET       JACKSON             OH 
1935312  HARRIS DELANEY B     367  D     LDY1       GROVEPORT           OH 
0810049  LUNSFORD HEATHER D   367  D     LDY1       SUNMAN              IN 
8901501  NEVELS RICHARD L     365  D      VET       CORBIN              KY 
1932455  PATRICK CHARLES W    364  D                FOSTER              KY 
0510423  VALVO ANTHONY C      362  D      VET       ORCHARD PARK        NY 
9701044  LILLARD JR RUSSELL   361  D                MORGANTOWN          WV 
9915201  OLEARY MARK J        357  D                WASHINGTON          MI 
2300778  KRAEMER CHRIS J      357  D                HAMILTON            OH 
2212155  BURBANO BRAYDEN R    356  D      JR        LIBERTY TOWNSHIP    OH 
0316237  STABINSKI NATHAN J   355  D                NEW MIDDLETOWN      OH 
0111292  SPARKS JEFFERY A     353  D     SUBV       OSTRANDER           OH 
0923961  CRUMP MATTHEW R      351  D                PARIS               KY 
8806119  SCHWARTZ DAVID L     351  D     S.VT       CONCORD TWP         OH 



8601787  CHARNIGA MICHELLE    351  D     LDY2       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
9902191  SAUNDERS EVAN J      350  D                WAPAKONETA          OH 
1853029  MILLER WYATT S       349  D                DEFIANCE            OH 
2300023  PETTENGILL DAWN M    349  D     LDY2       N MONMOUTH          ME 
1310902  GALAY DAVID C        345  D     SUBV       MINERVA             OH 
3715200  MCCARTHY DENNIS A    344  D     S.VT       HOBE SOUND          FL 
9801177  COMPHER BOB L        342  D     S.VT       BOURNEVILLE         OH 
0311904  SHOPE DAN J          341  D     SUBV       JEFFERSONVILLE      OH 
7800132  RUGGIERI JOHN A      341  D      VET       CHEPACHET           RI 
1311577  KELLY GEORGE CHARL   340  D                PAULDING            OH 
8800096  CAPTOR KIP L         340  D     SUBV       FAIRMONT            WV 
2112644  SCHROEDER BRAD D     338  D                OTTAWA              OH 
1853650  GRIFFEY SAMUEL W     337  D     JGLD       MARYSVILLE          OH 
2115979  KEMP BLAINE LOUIS    336  D     JGLD       NORTH LIBERTY       IN 
4069661  WARREN ROSS          335  D      VET       BELLBROOK           OH 
2068490  VISI LOGAN L         335  D      JR        SEBRING             OH 
2212092  HOCHSTETLER VINCEN   329  D     S.JR       LONDON              OH 
1622265  POHLMAN AIDEN        328  D      JR        DELPHOS             OH 
9805738  WISE GEORGE F        327  D     S.VT       MIDWEST CITY        OK 
9400817  STEVENS JAMES D      325  D      VET       NEVADA              OH 
1419337  LINEMAN DEBBIE A     325  D     LDY2       FREDONIA            NY 
1315369  GOETZ TIMOTHY C      322  D                OAK HARBOR          OH 
4425975  KUKURIN RUDOLPH JR   322  D     S.VT       MURRYSVILLE         PA 
2213464  WILMER JACOB I       318  D     S.JR       HAMILTON            OH 
2211715  ADKINS LIAM          316  D     S.JR       NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
8600391  HORNYAK MARY V       315  D     LDY2       CANFIELD            OH 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      315  D     S.VT       LANCASTER           OH 
1624097  KUNKLE MORGAN        311  D      JR        CLINTON             OH 
0812692  SCHANK LUKE M        307  D                REPUBLIC            OH 
0410543  SIEVERS SHANE B      305  D                GREENCASTLE         IN 
2212091  HOCHSTETLER VAUGHN   300  D     S.JR       LONDON              OH 
1855459  FRANKART JAKE C      298  D                ATTICA              OH 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       296  D     LDY1       PAULDING            OH 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
2072757  DEBRIE WYATT WILLI   391  3A    S.JR       GIBBON              NE 
2114464  DUZAN KINSEY A       384  C     S.JR       SUNBURY             OH 
2214677  WISNIEWSKI XANDER    383  C     S.JR       MARYSVILLE          OH 
0764905  GUARESIMO VINCENT    379  A_    S.JR       WASHINGTON TWP      MI 
1937226  CONNER BRADYN        376  AA    S.JR       MINERVA             OH 
2212575  BOWERS JOSEPH T      374  B     S.JR       FINLEYVILLE         PA 
2114682  RYAN KEAGAN          374  A_    S.JR       POWELL              OH 
1777962  EICHHORN BLAKE K     373  AA    S.JR       POWELL              OH 
2114390  SHOUP BRADEN S       372  A_    S.JR       TIPP CITY           OH 
1935055  POHLMAN ANDREW       370  B     S.JR       DELPHOS             OH 
1936395  OSWALT JAXON         360  C     S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
2073660  SHAFFER LOGAN        350  C     S.JR       NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
2305814  GAMPP KAIDEN TUCKE   342  B     S.JR       PORTSMOUTH          OH 
2304429  DAVIS ANN M          336  B     S.JR       OXFORD              OH 
2212092  HOCHSTETLER VINCEN   329  D     S.JR       LONDON              OH 
2213464  WILMER JACOB I       318  D     S.JR       HAMILTON            OH 
2211715  ADKINS LIAM          316  D     S.JR       NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
2212091  HOCHSTETLER VAUGHN   300  D     S.JR       LONDON              OH 
2216214  ROYAL JASE LEE       270  B     S.JR       BROOKLET            GA 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1853089  HONNOLD TYLER J      392  3A     JR        Bean Station        TN 
1850470  REYNOLDS DRAKE C     390  3A     JR        DAWSON SPRINGS      KY 
1773316  ZIERCHER JORDAN      388  AA     JR        IMPERIAL            MO 
1855280  HAWKINS SAM J        387  AA     JR        MT STERLING         OH 
1854913  DYE MASON            384  B      JR        SHREVE              OH 
1939439  MARSHALL TYLER L     382  AA     JR        LINCOLN             NE 
1513559  KUENNING KOLE A      382  A_     JR        ST MARYS            OH 



1934473  MULLINS HUNTER M     382  AA     JR        LONDON              OH 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF        380  3A     JR        FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
1775225  MILES ETHAN          378  B      JR        DAHLONEGA           GA 
2072181  INSKEEP TRAVIS P     377  B      JR        CINCINNATI          OH 
2070793  JOSEPH KAYLEE        376  B      JR        CARROLLTON          OH 
1518836  ORICK CHET F         376  3A     JR        WALNUT RIDGE        AR 
1770286  COLLINS ANDREW M     375  3A     JR        TOLLESBORO          KY 
2072115  MAY RANSOM A         375  AA     JR        SYCAMORE            OH 
2072117  MAY JD D             372  AA     JR        SYCAMORE            OH 
1859596  GOTT EMRE G          367  A_     JR        HOMEWORTH           OH 
1935587  SHROYER REED         367  A_     JR        FRESNO              OH 
1936081  MCKINNEY AUSTIN D    363  A_     JR        GALLOWAY            OH 
1775577  NEW ALEXANDER A      361  A_     JR        FORT WAYNE          IN 
2115889  WILMER LUCAS R       359  B      JR        HAMILTON            OH 
0515076  GUARESIMO DAVID ER   357  B      JR        WASHINGTON          MI 
2212155  BURBANO BRAYDEN R    356  D      JR        LIBERTY TOWNSHIP    OH 
1856653  MONROE JUSTIN        356  B      JR        WADSWORTH           OH 
1624741  ALLEN LUCAS R        351  B      JR        COLUMBUS            OH 
1938967  SUPANIK MARSHALL S   350  A_     JR        TRIADELPHIA         WV 
2068490  VISI LOGAN L         335  D      JR        SEBRING             OH 
1622265  POHLMAN AIDEN        328  D      JR        DELPHOS             OH 
1624097  KUNKLE MORGAN        311  D      JR        CLINTON             OH 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN         394  3A    JGLD       HERRIN              IL 
1777477  TSEMENTZIS CHRISTO   391  AA    JGLD       SMITHVILLE          ON 
1853064  PHILPOT PRESTON M    386  B     JGLD       AUGUSTA             KY 
2208519  FREEMAN IAN H        385  A_    JGLD       GLEN CARBON         IL 
1857130  PIERSON MITCHELL A   385  AA    JGLD       LINCOLN             NE 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R      384  B     JGLD       SIDNEY              OH 
1214926  HOLMES III LARRY E   382  3A    JGLD       DURAND              MI 
2115967  WOODS IAN CHRISTIA   381  AA    JGLD       WURTLAND            KY 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      380  AA    JGLD       DANVILLE            PA 
1855353  REEVES NOAH J        379  C     JGLD       WADSWORTH           OH 
2207052  ROZZI NICHOLAS M     379  B     JGLD       NEW CASTLE          PA 
1313386  POSTEN BRYCE D       378  AA    JGLD       RITTMAN             OH 
1774250  KEIST MATTHEW STEP   377  AA    JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
1416339  KRAEMER KYLE C       377  AA    JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
1625577  SHARP ISAAC S        377  AA    JGLD       SAVANNAH            TN 
1940749  RAGER EVAN           376  C     JGLD       EDDYVILLE           KY 
1518671  OBRIEN JACOB         376  A_    JGLD       MARSHALLVILLE       OH 
1774263  WAGNER ZACH T        375  C     JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
2073615  SUMMITT JOSHUA P     374  B     JGLD       INDIANAPOLIS        IN 
1774130  KISTLER WYATT        371  A_    JGLD       GROVE CITY          OH 
1931156  SUMMITT NATHANIEL    370  AA    JGLD       INDIANAPOLIS        IN 
1510013  SCHOCK TYLER M       370  A_    JGLD       CLAYTON             OH 
1318160  HELTON ISABELLE B    364  A_    JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
1774248  WILMER CODY          363  B     JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
2211826  ADAMS LOGAN T        361  B     JGLD       MOUNT VERNON        OH 
1318162  KOCZWARA EUGENE      356  A_    JGLD       MILFORD             OH 
2210734  SHERRICK MASON L     352  C     JGLD       WAVERLY             OH 
1519957  BAKER BRANDON ADAM   341  C     JGLD       ALVORDTON           OH 
1853650  GRIFFEY SAMUEL W     337  D     JGLD       MARYSVILLE          OH 
2115979  KEMP BLAINE LOUIS    336  D     JGLD       NORTH LIBERTY       IN 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W   392  3A    SUBV       WAVERLY             OH 
4020757  EVICK JOHN A         390  3A    SUBV       ST CLAIRSVILLE      OH 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         389  AA    SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
0920252  BRYANT DANIEL S      389  AA    SUBV       LINCOLN             NE 
2216066  CAUDILL E PAYTON     387  C     SUBV       CLAXTON             GA 
0610345  DOORLY BRENDAN P     387  A_    SUBV       NAPLES              FL 
8802629  HAMONS CLARK W       386  AA    SUBV       BUTLER              KY 
8704227  HIGGS VERNE A        386  A_    SUBV       SPARTA              ON 



4069975  WEBB JOHN H          385  AA    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
9601424  GOOCH MICHAEL E      384  3A    SUBV       FAIRMOUNT           IN 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L       383  AA    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
4067017  TOWNSEND DEAN        383  3A    SUBV       THORNVILLE          OH 
0922031  PLUNKETT BILL        382  A_    SUBV       MARIANNA            PA 
8003381  KOELLNER BRUCE D     381  3A    SUBV       AKRON               OH 
0312403  VEITE DANIEL F       381  A_    SUBV       CINCINNATI          OH 
2704295  CHADWELL CARL        380  3A    SUBV       OXFORD              MI 
9202857  JUDY GERALD A        380  AA    SUBV       TROY                OH 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      380  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
8403270  FEARHEILEY RONNIE    379  AA    SUBV       HARRISBURG          IL 
4069079  WALKER II JIM L      379  C     SUBV       W CARROLLTON        OH 
9504097  FRIEDEL MICK E       378  3A    SUBV       MEDIAPOLIS          IA 
9502891  HOMAN TONY H         377  A_    SUBV       COLDWATER           OH 
7804496  HUNSAKER TIMOTHY D   377  A_    SUBV       SPRINGBORO          OH 
5726519  PLATSKE JAMES E      377  B     SUBV       RICHMOND            KY 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   376  A_    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
2116274  MCGIVERN WILLIAM J   376  C     SUBV       MCDONALD            PA 
1515425  BRANDRETH DANIEL     375  AA    SUBV       BRADENTON           FL 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A      374  3A    SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
9504471  BERRIER ADAM L       372  A_    SUBV       JEFFERSON           OH 
1624628  KRETZ DAVID D        371  C     SUBV       BEAVERCREEK         OH 
8201080  SCHOCK DALE          371  B     SUBV       RIVERSIDE           OH 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   371  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
1519644  STEELE JEFFREY G     370  B     SUBV       GEORGETOWN          OH 
2117589  MARCUM LESTER ALLE   369  B     SUBV       CORBIN              KY 
4014079  COMER DOUGLAS J      369  A_    SUBV       DE GRAFF            OH 
8000896  PETTENGILL ROBERT    368  C     SUBV       NORTH MONMOUTH      ME 
1517041  TEETER SCOTT         367  A_    SUBV       GREENFIELD          IN 
9603323  GUNTER TIMOTHY J     367  A_    SUBV       PLYMOUTH            IN 
9405877  SNYDER STEVE R       366  A_    SUBV       NEY                 OH 
1414838  MEGIE THOMAS  A      366  A_    SUBV       LOVELAND            OH 
9005111  BARKER MARK T        364  B     SUBV       GREENTOWN           IN 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E   364  B     SUBV       PEEBLES             OH 
8002785  BLACK VAN E          364  B     SUBV       INDIANA             PA 
1112821  ROSE MARK            364  B     SUBV       ARLINGTON           OH 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     364  C     SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
9002390  FARBER KYLE R        364  B     SUBV       LOUISVILLE          OH 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       361  B     SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
1621034  FISH DAVID M         360  B     SUBV       MONONGAHELA         PA 
9900200  MILLER JEFFREY A     359  AA    SUBV       MADISON             OH 
8900492  CARNEY THOMAS W      358  C     SUBV       POLAND              OH 
8901502  SAWYERS LESLIE D     357  AA    SUBV       CORBIN              KY 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    357  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
0111292  SPARKS JEFFERY A     353  D     SUBV       OSTRANDER           OH 
1011685  JOYCE JOE            353  C     SUBV       RICHMOND            KY 
9911525  SIZEMORE CHRIS D     350  B     SUBV       OXFORD              OH 
9101833  SPRADLIN DAVID E     349  B     SUBV       BUCKLAND            OH 
1777733  PUNKETT III PAUL     346  B     SUBV       SAINT THOMAS        PA 
1211579  WUTRICK TODD C       346  C     SUBV       YORK                SC 
1310902  GALAY DAVID C        345  D     SUBV       MINERVA             OH 
0311904  SHOPE DAN J          341  D     SUBV       JEFFERSONVILLE      OH 
8800096  CAPTOR KIP L         340  D     SUBV       FAIRMONT            WV 
1775696  SPANGLER MARK S      332  B     SUBV       OWATTA              OH 
 

VETERAN 
 
8805743  HARDEN ROBERT N      386  3A     VET       S CHARLESTON        WV 
0211118  MINYARD CHUCK W      383  3A     VET       TAYLORSVILLE        KY 
8502854  COOPERRIDER DENNIS   383  B      VET       GLENFORD            OH 
8300851  SCHOCK DAN A         383  AA     VET       CLAYTON             OH 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        382  AA     VET       SKANEATELES         NY 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      382  3A     VET       WEST HARRISON       IN 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    382  AA     VET       EBENSBURG           PA 
1311443  SCHMIDT BRUCE A      380  3A     VET       BEAVER              PA 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      380  D      VET       JACKSON             OH 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         379  A_     VET       VALLEY GROVE        WV 



9002732  ARTER RONALD G       378  C      VET       LEETONIA            OH 
8707415  BLACK RONNIE E       378  A_     VET       FLEMINGSBURG        KY 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H     377  AA     VET       HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 
9200289  NEYER JOE            375  A_     VET       WALTON              KY 
9914096  FORESTER WILLIAM D   374  AA     VET       TOWSON              MD 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          374  C      VET       ODESSA              FL 
4018872  DUNFORD JERRY D      373  A_     VET       OBERLIN             OH 
1310702  EHGOETZ WAYNE T      369  A_     VET       STRATFORD           ON 
1610400  WILLIAMS CHARELS E   369  B      VET       TOLEDO              OH 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F    367  A_     VET       DEFIANCE            OH 
1410712  SCHNEIDER FRANK H    367  A_     VET       SEBRINGVILLE        ON 
0212458  ROSS SCOTT A         367  AA     VET       DALLAS              WV 
4042578  MAVIS TERRY S        367  A_     VET       ARCHBOLD            OH 
1415444  LINEMAN RANDY D      366  C      VET       FREDONIA            NY 
8901501  NEVELS RICHARD L     365  D      VET       CORBIN              KY 
8900403  DEAL ALAN D          364  B      VET       PETROLIA            PA 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    364  B      VET       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
0510423  VALVO ANTHONY C      362  D      VET       ORCHARD PARK        NY 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         360  AA     VET       GROVE CITY          OH 
2713927  NEUMAN STEVE         358  B      VET       METAMORA            OH 
9915205  VANCE TIM L          355  B      VET       ORRVILLE            OH 
0214035  FREDERICKSEN MIKE    348  C      VET       CURTICE             OH 
7800132  RUGGIERI JOHN A      341  D      VET       CHEPACHET           RI 
4069661  WARREN ROSS          335  D      VET       BELLBROOK           OH 
9102179  HANKINS MICHAEL K    330  B      VET       GUILFORD            IN 
1015297  CUSHMAN LARRY        329  A_     VET       GAINESVILLE         VA 
9400817  STEVENS JAMES D      325  D      VET       NEVADA              OH 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
4107642  RIMER JR ROBERT      388  AA    S.VT       SHAWNEE             OK 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       386  AA    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
2104576  ISHAM DONALD B       384  AA    S.VT       SONORA              KY 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         383  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   382  B     S.VT       VAN WERT            OH 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       381  A_    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
4051165  PETERSON ROGER       381  A_    S.VT       XENIA               OH 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    379  A_    S.VT       WADSWORTH           OH 
8200437  DYER ROBERT E        379  3A    S.VT       TOMPKINSVILLE       KY 
8205617  LONG RICHARD A       378  B     S.VT       COUDERSPORT         PA 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        378  B     S.VT       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          378  B     S.VT       LONDON              OH 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     377  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         377  A_    S.VT       ST THOMAS           ON 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      376  A_    S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     375  3A    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
8902520  ALDERSON DONALD P    375  A_    S.VT       WARSAW              NY 
5600989  DOWLER DARRELL G     375  C     S.VT       PARKERSBURG         WV 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL        372  A_    S.VT       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
8304591  GRUENEMEIER JEROME   372  C     S.VT       CINCINNATI          OH 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B    370  A_    S.VT       EDISON              OH 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   370  B     S.VT       PARKER              PA 
9900945  BROWN JERRY L        370  A_    S.VT       WEST LAFAYETTE      IN 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        370  3A    S.VT       XENIA               OH 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        369  C     S.VT       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
8403948  PEARSON DAVID C      369  B     S.VT       SAVANNAH            TN 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         369  B     S.VT       Wapakoneta          OH 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C      368  A_    S.VT       ROCHESTER           IN 
7907408  FUTCH JACK R         368  AA    S.VT       LOUISVILLE          KY 
4004465  BARE NICK            366  A_    S.VT       HILLSBORO           OH 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T     366  AA    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
9915603  ZOFKO DAVID E        362  C     S.VT       CORTLAND            OH 
0611007  DUMBRA VICTOR J      358  C     S.VT       NAPOLEON            OH 
9204602  HAZELET DAVID T      357  C     S.VT       AMHERST             NY 
4058885  SEXTON RICHARD       355  C     S.VT       BIDWELL             OH 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T         354  B     S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
8703731  MARTHEY PAUL E       353  B     S.VT       APPLE CREEK         OH 



9504464  SCOTHORN RONALD R    351  AA    S.VT       BURLINGTON          KY 
8806119  SCHWARTZ DAVID L     351  D     S.VT       CONCORD TWP         OH 
9901142  MILLER RICHARD E     345  C     S.VT       CRESTLINE           OH 
3715200  MCCARTHY DENNIS A    344  D     S.VT       HOBE SOUND          FL 
9801177  COMPHER BOB L        342  D     S.VT       BOURNEVILLE         OH 
4037225  KOVATCH STEPHEN J    342  C     S.VT       AVON                OH 
0411136  LOUGH MORGAN LEE     341  C     S.VT       FAIRMONT            WV 
8404829  NEYMAN JAMES A       339  C     S.VT       VOLANT              PA 
9805738  WISE GEORGE F        327  D     S.VT       MIDWEST CITY        OK 
4425975  KUKURIN RUDOLPH JR   322  D     S.VT       MURRYSVILLE         PA 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      315  D     S.VT       LANCASTER           OH 
 

LADY 1 
 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M   388  3A    LDY1       ELYRIA              OH 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA      388  AA    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
1623595  BISHOP RAYLEE        387  3A    LDY1       ANKENY              IA 
1938935  HOSKINS MALYNN S     387  AA    LDY1       LOVELAND            OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      386  A_    LDY1       LOUISVILLE          OH 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON       384  3A    LDY1       BUTLER              OH 
1210868  HOPSON HANNAH R      384  3A    LDY1       O FALLON            MO 
0512126  WOMER HEIDI S        382  3A    LDY1       SKANEATELES         NY 
1510485  SKAGGS SHELBY D      381  3A    LDY1       NASH                OK 
1627704  NOSTROM SOPHIE       381  AA    LDY1       VAIL                AZ 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER    380  B     LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
2071029  RAWE ANNA            376  AA    LDY1       FESTUS              MO 
8503813  SNELLENBERGER JACQ   374  AA    LDY1       COLDWATER           MI 
1932456  PATRICK SHARON S     373  C     LDY1       FOSTER              KY 
0415939  EUSCHER JENNA M      372  AA    LDY1       S WALES             NY 
0619626  LORENZ KELSEY A      372  AA    LDY1       GREEN BAY           WI 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     368  A_    LDY1       SMITHFIELD          NC 
1935312  HARRIS DELANEY B     367  D     LDY1       GROVEPORT           OH 
0810049  LUNSFORD HEATHER D   367  D     LDY1       SUNMAN              IN 
8200430  HART WENDI L         366  C     LDY1       LAFAYETTE           IN 
9600090  LORENSEN ANGELA S    366  C     LDY1       OAK HARBOR          OH 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY       361  B     LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       296  D     LDY1       PAULDING            OH 
 

LADY 2 
 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   379  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       376  B     LDY2       MARIANNA            PA 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN       376  AA    LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
0114044  BRUMFIELD RONETTE    374  C     LDY2       MADISON             IN 
1110282  DOORLY CRIONA        372  C     LDY2       NAPLES              FL 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      366  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
4001234  PETERSON BETTY       362  A_    LDY2       XENIA               OH 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    360  C     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
8601787  CHARNIGA MICHELLE    351  D     LDY2       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
1935324  KAUFMAN TAMERA L     349  A_    LDY2       DUBLIN              OH 
2300023  PETTENGILL DAWN M    349  D     LDY2       N MONMOUTH          ME 
9105263  CARNEY CAROLE L      334  B     LDY2       POLAND              OH 
1419337  LINEMAN DEBBIE A     325  D     LDY2       FREDONIA            NY 
8600391  HORNYAK MARY V       315  D     LDY2       CANFIELD            OH 


